
THETHETHETHE GEPFGEPFGEPFGEPF andandandand itsitsitsits BLUEPRINTBLUEPRINTBLUEPRINTBLUEPRINT ---- INVESTMENTINVESTMENTINVESTMENTINVESTMENT EXPENSESEXPENSESEXPENSESEXPENSES

TheTheTheThe GEPFGEPFGEPFGEPF releasedreleasedreleasedreleased somesomesomesome
informationinformationinformationinformation inininin SeptemberSeptemberSeptemberSeptember 2018201820182018
aboutaboutaboutabout howhowhowhow successfulsuccessfulsuccessfulsuccessful theirtheirtheirtheir BlueprintBlueprintBlueprintBlueprint
was.was.was.was.

TheyTheyTheyThey usedusedusedused thethethethe FundFundFundFund balancebalancebalancebalance atatatat thethethethe
endendendend ofofofof 2018201820182018 andandandand comparedcomparedcomparedcompared itititit withwithwithwith
thethethethe balancebalancebalancebalance inininin 1996199619961996 totototo illustrateillustrateillustrateillustrate thisthisthisthis
massivemassivemassivemassive "growth.""growth.""growth.""growth."

WhenWhenWhenWhen approachedapproachedapproachedapproached forforforfor thethethethe 1996199619961996
information,information,information,information, IIII waswaswaswas toldtoldtoldtold nononono AnnualAnnualAnnualAnnual
reportsreportsreportsreports [AR][AR][AR][AR] existedexistedexistedexisted
atatatat thatthatthatthat time.time.time.time.

TheTheTheThe 2018201820182018 ARARARAR waswaswaswas releasedreleasedreleasedreleased inininin DecemberDecemberDecemberDecember sosososo thethethethe previouspreviouspreviousprevious analysisanalysisanalysisanalysis couldcouldcouldcould
nownownownow bebebebe updated.updated.updated.updated. (See(See(See(See below)below)below)below) NowNowNowNow wewewewe cancancancan focusfocusfocusfocus onononon oneoneoneone ofofofof thethethethe standoutstandoutstandoutstandout
indicatorsindicatorsindicatorsindicators previouslypreviouslypreviouslypreviously identified,identified,identified,identified, namelynamelynamelynamely INVESTMENTINVESTMENTINVESTMENTINVESTMENT EXPENSES.EXPENSES.EXPENSES.EXPENSES.

NOTENOTENOTENOTE
GEPFGEPFGEPFGEPF "GROWTH""GROWTH""GROWTH""GROWTH" COMPARISONCOMPARISONCOMPARISONCOMPARISON
[R'Billion][R'Billion][R'Billion][R'Billion]

11111111 YRSYRSYRSYRS
FY2017FY2017FY2017FY2017
vsvsvsvs
FY2007FY2007FY2007FY2007

12121212 YRSYRSYRSYRS
FY2018FY2018FY2018FY2018
vsvsvsvs
FY2007FY2007FY2007FY2007

1111 YEARYEARYEARYEAR
movememovememovememoveme
ntntntnt [2018][2018][2018][2018]

1111 InvestmentsInvestmentsInvestmentsInvestments 2.512.512.512.51 2.722.722.722.72 0.210.210.210.21

2222 NetNetNetNet investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment incomeincomeincomeincome 0.620.620.620.62 1.331.331.331.33 0.700.700.700.70

3333 TotalTotalTotalTotal investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses 7.607.607.607.60 9.809.809.809.80 2.202.202.202.20

4444 AdministrativeAdministrativeAdministrativeAdministrative expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses 3.253.253.253.25 3.333.333.333.33 0.080.080.080.08



INVESTMENTINVESTMENTINVESTMENTINVESTMENT EXPENSESEXPENSESEXPENSESEXPENSES

C

Costs with investments matter, In fact, for Pension Funds its a cancer.
We can see that the cost of implementing the Blueprint is
OUTGROWING everything else investment related.
At this time it appears that the Blueprint is working nicely for what
appear to be a growing list of investment managers, advisers ,
administrators, executives and officials who extract management fees,
consultants and advisory fees, salaries and bonuses from the FUND at
levels far exceeding inflation on the one hand and produced results on
the other hand.
TheTheTheThe graphgraphgraphgraph clearlyclearlyclearlyclearly showsshowsshowsshows thatthatthatthat thethethethe GROWTHGROWTHGROWTHGROWTH inininin investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses isisisis
VISIBLYVISIBLYVISIBLYVISIBLY OUTOUTOUTOUT OFOFOFOF LINELINELINELINE withwithwithwith thethethethe growthgrowthgrowthgrowth inininin thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment balancebalancebalancebalance andandandand thethethethe
productivenessproductivenessproductivenessproductiveness ofofofof thosethosethosethose underlyingunderlyingunderlyingunderlying assetsassetsassetsassets [the[the[the[the NetNetNetNet InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment income].income].income].income].

ExpensesExpensesExpensesExpenses increasedincreasedincreasedincreased 9999 foldfoldfoldfold sincesincesincesince FY2007,FY2007,FY2007,FY2007, thisthisthisthis whilstwhilstwhilstwhilst investment,investment,investment,investment, thethethethe
GEPF'sGEPF'sGEPF'sGEPF's pridepridepridepride andandandand joy,joy,joy,joy, hashashashas "GROWN""GROWN""GROWN""GROWN" bybybyby 2.7x.2.7x.2.7x.2.7x.



ComparingComparingComparingComparing thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses totototo thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment incomeincomeincomeincome

ComparingComparingComparingComparing thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses totototo thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment incomeincomeincomeincome providesprovidesprovidesprovides
anananan indicatorindicatorindicatorindicator ofofofof howhowhowhowmuchmuchmuchmuch thethethethe GEPFGEPFGEPFGEPF hashashashas spentspentspentspent totototo getgetgetget aaaa returnreturnreturnreturn
(productiveness)(productiveness)(productiveness)(productiveness) onononon thethethethe underlyingunderlyingunderlyingunderlying investments.investments.investments.investments. TheTheTheThe lowerlowerlowerlower thethethethe ratioratioratioratio thethethethe
better,better,better,better, asasasas itititit impliesimpliesimpliesimplies improvedimprovedimprovedimproved valuevaluevaluevalue forforforfor money.money.money.money.

TheTheTheThe graphgraphgraphgraph showsshowsshowsshows anananan increasingincreasingincreasingincreasing trendtrendtrendtrend overoveroverover timetimetimetime withwithwithwith thethethethe periodperiodperiodperiod fromfromfromfrom
FY2015FY2015FY2015FY2015 visiblyvisiblyvisiblyvisibly growinggrowinggrowinggrowing outoutoutout ofofofof proportion.proportion.proportion.proportion. TheTheTheThe ratioratioratioratio usedusedusedused totototo averageaverageaverageaverage
aroundaroundaroundaround 1%1%1%1% BUTBUTBUTBUT nownownownow itititit hashashashas balloonedballoonedballoonedballooned totototo betweenbetweenbetweenbetween 3-5%.3-5%.3-5%.3-5%. NoNoNoNo explanationexplanationexplanationexplanation
isisisis providedprovidedprovidedprovided inininin thethethethe GEPFGEPFGEPFGEPF ARARARAR forforforfor this.this.this.this.



InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses ---- linelinelineline itemsitemsitemsitems

LetsLetsLetsLets looklooklooklook atatatat thethethethe variousvariousvariousvarious linelinelineline itemsitemsitemsitems ofofofof investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses andandandand identifyidentifyidentifyidentify
thethethethe majormajormajormajor contributorscontributorscontributorscontributors totototo thisthisthisthis trend.trend.trend.trend.

AlthoughAlthoughAlthoughAlthough allallallall linelinelineline itemsitemsitemsitems havehavehavehave graduallygraduallygraduallygradually increasedincreasedincreasedincreased overoveroverover time,time,time,time, thethethethe
standoutstandoutstandoutstandout itemitemitemitem isisisis transactiontransactiontransactiontransaction costscostscostscosts andandandand otherotherotherother expenses.expenses.expenses.expenses.

ThereThereThereThere isisisis alsoalsoalsoalso aaaa R1bnR1bnR1bnR1bn increaseincreaseincreaseincrease inininin thethethethe externalexternalexternalexternal managementmanagementmanagementmanagement feesfeesfeesfees inininin
FY2013/4FY2013/4FY2013/4FY2013/4 whichwhichwhichwhich requiresrequiresrequiresrequires furtherfurtherfurtherfurther analysisanalysisanalysisanalysis andandandand explanation.explanation.explanation.explanation. TheTheTheThe GEPFGEPFGEPFGEPF
annualannualannualannual reportreportreportreport isisisis silentsilentsilentsilent onononon thethethethe amountsamountsamountsamounts paidpaidpaidpaid totototo thethethethe variousvariousvariousvarious otherotherotherother assetassetassetasset
managersmanagersmanagersmanagers apartapartapartapart fromfromfromfrom thethethethe PIC.PIC.PIC.PIC. ItItItIt isisisis debatabledebatabledebatabledebatable whetherwhetherwhetherwhether havinghavinghavinghaving sosososo manymanymanymany
assetassetassetasset managersmanagersmanagersmanagers involvedinvolvedinvolvedinvolved isisisis thethethethe mostmostmostmost costcostcostcost effectiveeffectiveeffectiveeffective andandandand efficientefficientefficientefficient
arrangement.arrangement.arrangement.arrangement. PerhapsPerhapsPerhapsPerhaps thisthisthisthis isisisis oneoneoneone ofofofof thethethethe driversdriversdriversdrivers ofofofof increasedincreasedincreasedincreased volumesvolumesvolumesvolumes ofofofof
transactionstransactionstransactionstransactions i.e.i.e.i.e.i.e. EachEachEachEach assetassetassetasset managermanagermanagermanager needsneedsneedsneeds totototo bebebebe activeactiveactiveactive ANDANDANDAND itititit followsfollowsfollowsfollows
thethethethe moremoremoremore assetassetassetasset managersmanagersmanagersmanagers theretheretherethere areareareare beingbeingbeingbeing active,active,active,active, thethethethe higherhigherhigherhigher thethethethe
transactiontransactiontransactiontransaction volumes.volumes.volumes.volumes.



TransactionTransactionTransactionTransaction costscostscostscosts andandandand otherotherotherother expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses
ConsideringConsideringConsideringConsidering thatthatthatthat thesethesethesethese costscostscostscosts fallsfallsfallsfalls outsideoutsideoutsideoutside thethethethe GEPF'sGEPF'sGEPF'sGEPF's budgetbudgetbudgetbudget andandandand isisisis
regardedregardedregardedregarded asasasas directdirectdirectdirect costscostscostscosts incurredincurredincurredincurred bybybyby thethethethe variousvariousvariousvarious assetassetassetasset managers,managers,managers,managers, itsitsitsits notnotnotnot
surprisingsurprisingsurprisingsurprising totototo seeseeseesee thethethethe escalationescalationescalationescalation andandandand fluctuationsfluctuationsfluctuationsfluctuations onononon thethethethe graph.graph.graph.graph.

TransactionTransactionTransactionTransaction costscostscostscosts areareareare drivendrivendrivendriven bybybyby volumesvolumesvolumesvolumes ofofofof buyingbuyingbuyingbuying andandandand sellingsellingsellingselling ofofofof
investments.investments.investments.investments. TheTheTheThe GEPFGEPFGEPFGEPF followsfollowsfollowsfollows aaaa corecorecorecore satellitesatellitesatellitesatellite approach.approach.approach.approach. AsAsAsAsmentionedmentionedmentionedmentioned
above,above,above,above, viaviaviavia thethethethe PIC,PIC,PIC,PIC, thethethethe GEPFGEPFGEPFGEPF usesusesusesuses variousvariousvariousvarious assetassetassetasset managersmanagersmanagersmanagers totototo activelyactivelyactivelyactively
managemanagemanagemanage aaaa partpartpartpart ofofofof thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment portfolio.portfolio.portfolio.portfolio. ThereThereThereThere isisisis nononono furtherfurtherfurtherfurther detaildetaildetaildetail
providedprovidedprovidedprovided onononon thisthisthisthis inininin thethethethe annualannualannualannual report,report,report,report, sosososo aaaa calculationcalculationcalculationcalculation waswaswaswas mademademademade fromfromfromfrom
availableavailableavailableavailable informationinformationinformationinformation totototo determinedeterminedeterminedetermine whatwhatwhatwhat thethethethe turnoverturnoverturnoverturnover cancancancan be.be.be.be.

InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment turnoverturnoverturnoverturnover
TheTheTheThe salesalesalesale ofofofof assetsassetsassetsassets plusplusplusplus newnewnewnew investmentsinvestmentsinvestmentsinvestments mademademademade waswaswaswas addedaddedaddedadded togethertogethertogethertogether totototo
getgetgetget totototo aaaa investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment turnoverturnoverturnoverturnover amount.amount.amount.amount. BelowBelowBelowBelow thethethethe comparisoncomparisoncomparisoncomparison overoveroverover timetimetimetime
withwithwithwith 2007200720072007 asasasas thethethethe BaseBaseBaseBase year..year..year..year..

FromFromFromFrom this,this,this,this, itititit doesdoesdoesdoes notnotnotnot appearappearappearappear asasasas thoughthoughthoughthough turnoverturnoverturnoverturnover asasasas calculatedcalculatedcalculatedcalculated isisisis drivingdrivingdrivingdriving
thethethethe increasingincreasingincreasingincreasing investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment expenses.expenses.expenses.expenses. ThereThereThereThere mustmustmustmust bebebebe somesomesomesome otherotherotherother
reason(s)reason(s)reason(s)reason(s)



ItItItIt isisisis furtherfurtherfurtherfurther assumedassumedassumedassumed thatthatthatthat increasedincreasedincreasedincreased volumes/transactionsvolumes/transactionsvolumes/transactionsvolumes/transactions asasasas partpartpartpart ofofofof
activeactiveactiveactive managementmanagementmanagementmanagement isisisis donedonedonedone totototo ensureensureensureensure improvedimprovedimprovedimproved returnsreturnsreturnsreturns forforforfor thethethethe Fund.Fund.Fund.Fund.

Again,Again,Again,Again, thethethethe ARARARAR doesdoesdoesdoes notnotnotnot provideprovideprovideprovide detaildetaildetaildetail asasasas totototo howhowhowhow thethethethe variousvariousvariousvarious assetassetassetasset
managersmanagersmanagersmanagers hashashashas produced,produced,produced,produced, sosososo wewewewe havehavehavehave totototo useuseuseuse whatwhatwhatwhat informationinformationinformationinformation isisisis
provided.provided.provided.provided.

WhenWhenWhenWhen wewewewe comparecomparecomparecompare thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment incomeincomeincomeincome totototo thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment balancesbalancesbalancesbalances
overoveroverover timetimetimetime wewewewe actuallyactuallyactuallyactually seeseeseesee aaaa decliningdecliningdecliningdeclining trend.trend.trend.trend. So,So,So,So, whilstwhilstwhilstwhilst expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses areareareare
increasingincreasingincreasingincreasing exponentiallyexponentiallyexponentiallyexponentially ,,,, returnsreturnsreturnsreturns areareareare notnotnotnot forthcoming.forthcoming.forthcoming.forthcoming. ThisThisThisThis appearsappearsappearsappears totototo
bebebebe anananan ineffectiveineffectiveineffectiveineffective arrangement.arrangement.arrangement.arrangement. Again,Again,Again,Again, thethethethe periodperiodperiodperiod ofofofof relativerelativerelativerelative poorpoorpoorpoor
returnsreturnsreturnsreturns VSVSVSVS escalatedescalatedescalatedescalated transactiontransactiontransactiontransaction costscostscostscosts isisisis fromfromfromfrom FY2015FY2015FY2015FY2015 onward.onward.onward.onward. AreAreAreAre wewewewe
gettinggettinggettinggetting valuevaluevaluevalue forforforfor money?money?money?money?



CONCLUSIONCONCLUSIONCONCLUSIONCONCLUSION

TheTheTheThe GROWTHGROWTHGROWTHGROWTH inininin investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses isisisis VISIBLYVISIBLYVISIBLYVISIBLY OUTOUTOUTOUT OFOFOFOF LINELINELINELINE withwithwithwith thethethethe
growthgrowthgrowthgrowth inininin thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment balancebalancebalancebalance andandandand thethethethe productivenessproductivenessproductivenessproductiveness ofofofof thosethosethosethose
underlyingunderlyingunderlyingunderlying assetsassetsassetsassets [the[the[the[the NetNetNetNet InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment income].income].income].income].

ComparingComparingComparingComparing thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses totototo thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment incomeincomeincomeincomeWEWEWEWE SEESEESEESEE
anananan increasingincreasingincreasingincreasing trendtrendtrendtrend overoveroverover timetimetimetime withwithwithwith thethethethe periodperiodperiodperiod fromfromfromfrom FY2015FY2015FY2015FY2015 visiblyvisiblyvisiblyvisibly
growinggrowinggrowinggrowing outoutoutout ofofofof proportion.proportion.proportion.proportion. TheTheTheThe ratioratioratioratio usedusedusedused totototo averageaverageaverageaverage aroundaroundaroundaround 1%1%1%1% BUTBUTBUTBUT
nownownownow itititit hashashashas balloonedballoonedballoonedballooned totototo betweenbetweenbetweenbetween 3-5%.3-5%.3-5%.3-5%.

ItItItIt isisisis debatabledebatabledebatabledebatable whetherwhetherwhetherwhether havinghavinghavinghaving sosososo manymanymanymany assetassetassetasset managersmanagersmanagersmanagers involvedinvolvedinvolvedinvolved isisisis thethethethe
mostmostmostmost costcostcostcost effectiveeffectiveeffectiveeffective andandandand efficientefficientefficientefficient arrangement.arrangement.arrangement.arrangement.

InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses ---- thethethethe individualindividualindividualindividual linelinelineline itemsitemsitemsitems thatthatthatthat requiredrequiredrequiredrequired furtherfurtherfurtherfurther
analysisanalysisanalysisanalysis isisisis thethethethe externalexternalexternalexternal managementmanagementmanagementmanagement feesfeesfeesfees increasesincreasesincreasesincreases sincesincesincesince FY2013/4FY2013/4FY2013/4FY2013/4
BUTBUTBUTBUT thethethethe standoutstandoutstandoutstandout itemitemitemitem isisisis thethethethe transactiontransactiontransactiontransaction costscostscostscosts andandandand otherotherotherother expenses.expenses.expenses.expenses.

TransactionTransactionTransactionTransaction costscostscostscosts andandandand otherotherotherother expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses actuallyactuallyactuallyactually fallsfallsfallsfalls outsideoutsideoutsideoutside thethethethe GEPF'sGEPF'sGEPF'sGEPF's
budgetbudgetbudgetbudget controlcontrolcontrolcontrol andandandand isisisis regardedregardedregardedregarded asasasas directdirectdirectdirect costscostscostscosts incurredincurredincurredincurred bybybyby thethethethe variousvariousvariousvarious
assetassetassetasset managers.managers.managers.managers. WithWithWithWith thethethethe numbernumbernumbernumber ofofofof assetassetassetasset managersmanagersmanagersmanagers involvedinvolvedinvolvedinvolved
combinedcombinedcombinedcombined withwithwithwith nononono budgetbudgetbudgetbudget constraintconstraintconstraintconstraint itititit isisisis notnotnotnot surprisingsurprisingsurprisingsurprising totototo seeseeseesee thethethethe
degreedegreedegreedegree ofofofof escalationescalationescalationescalation andandandand fluctuations.fluctuations.fluctuations.fluctuations.

InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment turnoverturnoverturnoverturnover waswaswaswas comparedcomparedcomparedcompared totototo expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses BUTBUTBUTBUT thethethethe analysisanalysisanalysisanalysis
indicatesindicatesindicatesindicates thethethethe costscostscostscosts increaseincreaseincreaseincrease regardlessregardlessregardlessregardless ofofofof thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment turnover.turnover.turnover.turnover.
FromFromFromFrom this,this,this,this, itititit doesdoesdoesdoes notnotnotnot appearappearappearappear asasasas thoughthoughthoughthough turnoverturnoverturnoverturnover asasasas calculatedcalculatedcalculatedcalculated isisisis drivingdrivingdrivingdriving
thethethethe increasingincreasingincreasingincreasing investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment expenses.expenses.expenses.expenses.

ThereThereThereThere mustmustmustmust bebebebe somesomesomesome otherotherotherother reason(s)reason(s)reason(s)reason(s)

WhenWhenWhenWhen wewewewe comparecomparecomparecompare thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment incomeincomeincomeincome totototo thethethethe investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment balancesbalancesbalancesbalances
overoveroverover timetimetimetime wewewewe actuallyactuallyactuallyactually seeseeseesee aaaa decliningdecliningdecliningdeclining trend.trend.trend.trend. So,So,So,So, whilstwhilstwhilstwhilst expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses areareareare
increasingincreasingincreasingincreasing exponentiallyexponentiallyexponentiallyexponentially ,,,, returnsreturnsreturnsreturns areareareare notnotnotnot forthcoming.forthcoming.forthcoming.forthcoming.

TheTheTheThe abovementionedabovementionedabovementionedabovementioned suggestssuggestssuggestssuggests thatthatthatthat SIGNIFICANTSIGNIFICANTSIGNIFICANTSIGNIFICANT INEFFICIENCIESINEFFICIENCIESINEFFICIENCIESINEFFICIENCIES havehavehavehave
beenbeenbeenbeen buildingbuildingbuildingbuilding upupupup overoveroverover aaaa numbernumbernumbernumber ofofofof yearsyearsyearsyears inininin managingmanagingmanagingmanaging thethethethe investments.investments.investments.investments.
ThatThatThatThat trendtrendtrendtrend continuedcontinuedcontinuedcontinued inininin 2018,2018,2018,2018, andandandand isisisis mostmostmostmost noticeablenoticeablenoticeablenoticeable sincesincesincesince FY2014FY2014FY2014FY2014
ANDANDANDAND FY2015FY2015FY2015FY2015 onwards.onwards.onwards.onwards.



WORKSHEETSWORKSHEETSWORKSHEETSWORKSHEETS WITHWITHWITHWITH CALCULATIONSCALCULATIONSCALCULATIONSCALCULATIONS
DataDataDataData sheetsheetsheetsheet 1111

NOTENOTENOTENOTE
GEPFGEPFGEPFGEPF "GROWTH""GROWTH""GROWTH""GROWTH"
COMPARISONCOMPARISONCOMPARISONCOMPARISON 12years12years12years12years
[R'Billion][R'Billion][R'Billion][R'Billion]

FY2007FY2007FY2007FY2007 FY2018FY2018FY2018FY2018

RATIORATIORATIORATIO
FY2018FY2018FY2018FY2018
vsvsvsvs
FY2007FY2007FY2007FY2007

%%%%
IncreasIncreasIncreasIncreas

eeee
12year12year12year12year

ssss

%%%%
IncreaIncreaIncreaIncrea
sesesese AveAveAveAve
p.ap.ap.ap.a

1111 InvestmentsInvestmentsInvestmentsInvestments 662.3662.3662.3662.3 1,801.01,801.01,801.01,801.0 2.72.72.72.7 172%172%172%172% 14.3%14.3%14.3%14.3%

2222 NetNetNetNet investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment incomeincomeincomeincome 115.6115.6115.6115.6 153.4153.4153.4153.4 1.31.31.31.3 33%33%33%33% 2.7%2.7%2.7%2.7%

3333 TotalTotalTotalTotal investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses 0.50.50.50.5 4.94.94.94.9 9.39.39.39.3 828%828%828%828% 69.0%69.0%69.0%69.0%

4444 AdministrativeAdministrativeAdministrativeAdministrative expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses 0.30.30.30.3 1111 3.33.33.33.3 233%233%233%233% 19.4%19.4%19.4%19.4%

PERCENTAGESPERCENTAGESPERCENTAGESPERCENTAGES

5555
NetNetNetNet investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment
income/Investmentsincome/Investmentsincome/Investmentsincome/Investments 17%17%17%17% 9%9%9%9% 0.490.490.490.49 -51%-51%-51%-51% -4.3%-4.3%-4.3%-4.3%

6666
InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment
expenses/Investmentsexpenses/Investmentsexpenses/Investmentsexpenses/Investments 0.08%0.08%0.08%0.08% 0.27%0.27%0.27%0.27% 3.413.413.413.41 241%241%241%241% 20.1%20.1%20.1%20.1%

7777
InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment
expenses/Investmentexpenses/Investmentexpenses/Investmentexpenses/Investment incomeincomeincomeincome 0.46%0.46%0.46%0.46% 3.21%3.21%3.21%3.21% 7.007.007.007.00 600%600%600%600% 50.0%50.0%50.0%50.0%

8888
InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment expenses/Adminexpenses/Adminexpenses/Adminexpenses/Admin
expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses 177%177%177%177% 492%492%492%492% 2.782.782.782.78 178%178%178%178% 14.9%14.9%14.9%14.9%

BENEFITSBENEFITSBENEFITSBENEFITS TOTOTOTO MEMBERSMEMBERSMEMBERSMEMBERS

9999 BenefitsBenefitsBenefitsBenefits PaidPaidPaidPaid [R'Billion][R'Billion][R'Billion][R'Billion] 21.221.221.221.2 94.094.094.094.0 4.44.44.44.4 343%343%343%343% 28.6%28.6%28.6%28.6%

10101010
InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment incomeincomeincomeincome /Benefits/Benefits/Benefits/Benefits
RATIORATIORATIORATIO

5.55.55.55.5 1.61.61.61.6 0.30.30.30.3 -70%-70%-70%-70% -5.8%-5.8%-5.8%-5.8%

DatasheetDatasheetDatasheetDatasheet 2222 BaseBaseBaseBase
yearyearyearyear
2007200720072007

BaseBaseBaseBase
yearyearyearyear
2007200720072007

TurnoverTurnoverTurnoverTurnover
InvestmentsInvestmentsInvestmentsInvestments vsvsvsvs
InvestmentInvestmentInvestmentInvestment
expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses [R'bn][R'bn][R'bn][R'bn]

ProfitProfitProfitProfit onononon
salesalesalesale ofofofof
investminvestminvestminvestm
entsentsentsents

LossLossLossLoss onononon
salesalesalesale ofofofof
investminvestminvestminvestm
entsentsentsents

NewNewNewNew
InvestmInvestmInvestmInvestm
entsentsentsents

TotalTotalTotalTotal
TurnoveTurnoveTurnoveTurnove
rrrr
InvestmInvestmInvestmInvestm
entsentsentsents

TotalTotalTotalTotal
investminvestminvestminvestm
entententent
expensexpensexpensexpens
eseseses

TotalTotalTotalTotal
TurnoveTurnoveTurnoveTurnove
rrrr
InvestmInvestmInvestmInvestm
entsentsentsents

TotalTotalTotalTotal
investminvestminvestminvestm
entententent
expenseexpenseexpenseexpense
ssss

FY2007FY2007FY2007FY2007 25.1425.1425.1425.14 15.6815.6815.6815.68 20.1420.1420.1420.14 60.9760.9760.9760.97 0.530.530.530.53 1.001.001.001.00 1.001.001.001.00
FY2008FY2008FY2008FY2008 47.5547.5547.5547.55 8.998.998.998.99 35.4035.4035.4035.40 91.9491.9491.9491.94 0.760.760.760.76 1.511.511.511.51 1.421.421.421.42
FY2009FY2009FY2009FY2009 4.834.834.834.83 4.474.474.474.47 52.2952.2952.2952.29 61.5961.5961.5961.59 1.361.361.361.36 1.011.011.011.01 2.552.552.552.55
FY2010FY2010FY2010FY2010 28.5328.5328.5328.53 0.210.210.210.21 44.2344.2344.2344.23 72.9772.9772.9772.97 0.950.950.950.95 1.201.201.201.20 1.781.781.781.78
FY2011FY2011FY2011FY2011 26.3626.3626.3626.36 0.590.590.590.59 52.3752.3752.3752.37 79.3379.3379.3379.33 1.541.541.541.54 1.301.301.301.30 2.902.902.902.90
FY2012FY2012FY2012FY2012 22.7922.7922.7922.79 1.821.821.821.82 56.3156.3156.3156.31 80.9280.9280.9280.92 1.671.671.671.67 1.331.331.331.33 3.133.133.133.13
FY2013FY2013FY2013FY2013 32.6032.6032.6032.60 0.100.100.100.10 64.0164.0164.0164.01 96.7196.7196.7196.71 1.801.801.801.80 1.591.591.591.59 3.373.373.373.37
FY2014FY2014FY2014FY2014 39.3839.3839.3839.38 3.723.723.723.72 44.5144.5144.5144.51 87.6187.6187.6187.61 5.335.335.335.33 1.441.441.441.44 10.0010.0010.0010.00
FY2015FY2015FY2015FY2015 62.8262.8262.8262.82 1.661.661.661.66 21.8021.8021.8021.80 86.2886.2886.2886.28 2.662.662.662.66 1.421.421.421.42 4.994.994.994.99
FY2016FY2016FY2016FY2016 36.5736.5736.5736.57 2.302.302.302.30 45.7345.7345.7345.73 84.6084.6084.6084.60 3.253.253.253.25 1.391.391.391.39 6.106.106.106.10
FY2017FY2017FY2017FY2017 64.7564.7564.7564.75 0.980.980.980.98 26.6626.6626.6626.66 92.4092.4092.4092.40 3.833.833.833.83 1.521.521.521.52 7.197.197.197.19
FY2018FY2018FY2018FY2018 20.4720.4720.4720.47 1.751.751.751.75 56.4856.4856.4856.48 78.7078.7078.7078.70 4.924.924.924.92 1.291.291.291.29 9.249.249.249.24
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GEPFGEPFGEPFGEPF ANALYSISANALYSISANALYSISANALYSIS OFOFOFOF
INVESTMENTS,INVESTMENTS,INVESTMENTS,INVESTMENTS,
INVESTMENTINVESTMENTINVESTMENTINVESTMENT INCOME,INCOME,INCOME,INCOME,
ANDANDANDAND EXPENCESEXPENCESEXPENCESEXPENCES [R'[R'[R'[R'
Bn]Bn]Bn]Bn]

NonNonNonNon
currentcurrentcurrentcurrent
assetsassetsassetsassets
[Investmen[Investmen[Investmen[Investmen
ts]ts]ts]ts]

TotalTotalTotalTotal
investinvestinvestinvest
mentmentmentment
incomincomincomincom
eeee

TotalTotalTotalTotal
investmeinvestmeinvestmeinvestme
ntntntnt
expensesexpensesexpensesexpenses

NetNetNetNet
investmentinvestmentinvestmentinvestment
incomeincomeincomeincome

InvestmeInvestmeInvestmeInvestme
ntntntnt
expenceexpenceexpenceexpence
VSVSVSVS
InvestmeInvestmeInvestmeInvestme
ntntntnt incomeincomeincomeincome
%%%%

COMPARECOMPARECOMPARECOMPARE FY2007FY2007FY2007FY2007 VSVSVSVS
FY2018FY2018FY2018FY2018 2.722.722.722.72 1.361.361.361.36 9.239.239.239.23 1.331.331.331.33 677.0%677.0%677.0%677.0%

FY2007FY2007FY2007FY2007 662.33662.33662.33662.33 116.10116.10116.10116.10 0.530.530.530.53 115.57115.57115.57115.57 0.5%0.5%0.5%0.5%

FY2008FY2008FY2008FY2008 715.52715.52715.52715.52 48.7048.7048.7048.70 0.760.760.760.76 47.9447.9447.9447.94 1.6%1.6%1.6%1.6%

FY2009FY2009FY2009FY2009 621.94621.94621.94621.94 153.90153.90153.90153.90 1.361.361.361.36 152.54152.54152.54152.54 0.9%0.9%0.9%0.9%

FY2010FY2010FY2010FY2010 798.35798.35798.35798.35 -66.80-66.80-66.80-66.80 0.950.950.950.95 -67.75-67.75-67.75-67.75 -1.4%-1.4%-1.4%-1.4%

FY2011FY2011FY2011FY2011 911.56911.56911.56911.56 106.50106.50106.50106.50 1.541.541.541.54 104.96104.96104.96104.96 1.4%1.4%1.4%1.4%

FY2012FY2012FY2012FY2012 1,036.321,036.321,036.321,036.32 115.70115.70115.70115.70 1.671.671.671.67 114.03114.03114.03114.03 1.4%1.4%1.4%1.4%

FY2013FY2013FY2013FY2013 1,237.931,237.931,237.931,237.93 198.50198.50198.50198.50 1.801.801.801.80 196.70196.70196.70196.70 0.9%0.9%0.9%0.9%

FY2014FY2014FY2014FY2014 1,422.911,422.911,422.911,422.91 195.85195.85195.85195.85 5.335.335.335.33 190.52190.52190.52190.52 2.7%2.7%2.7%2.7%

FY2015FY2015FY2015FY2015 1,596.501,596.501,596.501,596.50 200.09200.09200.09200.09 2.662.662.662.66 197.43197.43197.43197.43 1.3%1.3%1.3%1.3%

FY2016FY2016FY2016FY2016 1,637.591,637.591,637.591,637.59 67.4967.4967.4967.49 3.253.253.253.25 64.2464.2464.2464.24 4.8%4.8%4.8%4.8%
FY2017FY2017FY2017FY2017 1,664.031,664.031,664.031,664.03 75.9475.9475.9475.94 3.833.833.833.83 72.1072.1072.1072.10 5.0%5.0%5.0%5.0%
FY2018FY2018FY2018FY2018 1,801.821,801.821,801.821,801.82 158.33158.33158.33158.33 4.924.924.924.92 153.41153.41153.41153.41 3.1%3.1%3.1%3.1%


